Date: 2/7/2025
Start: 7:02PM

Time: 2:31
Attendance: 0
Location: Mount Royal

Scoring Summary

Regina () -vs- Mount Royal ()

2/7/2025 at Mount Royal

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Regina 0 0 0 0
Mount Royal 2 5 2 9
REG:

MRU: Josh Tarzwell (4); Kyle Walker (1); Robbie Holmes (1); Justin
Lies (1); Blake Stevenson (1); Vaughn Watterodt (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type REG MRU
1st  8:46 MRU Josh Tarzwell Clay Hanus, Justin Lies PP 0 1
1st  12:37 MRU Kyle Walker Remy Aquilon, Jayden Wiens PP 0 2
2nd  6:54 MRU Justin Lies Clay Hanus, Connor Bouchard PP 0 3
2nd  9:35 MRU Josh Tarzwell Clay Hanus, EV 0 4
2nd 11:58 MRU Josh Tarzwell Clay Hanus, Kyle Walker PP 0 5
2nd 13:36 MRU Josh Tarzwell Teague Patton, PP 0 6
2nd  17:22 MRU Robbie Holmes Clay Hanus, Justin Lies PP 0 7
3rd 1:41 MRU Vaughn Watterodt Josh Tarzwell, PP 0 8
3rd 15:41 MRU Blake Stevenson Zafir Rawji, Michael Ladyman PP 0 9

Regina Power Plays Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:38 04:30 01:52 0 0 -- 1st 08:07 08:46 00:39 1 0 PPG
2nd 15:26 15:41 00:15 0 0 == 1st 12:31 12:37 00:06 1 0 PPG
3rd 20:00 20:00 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 04:38 06:54 02:16 1 0 PPG
02:07 0 0 0/3 2nd 05:47 11:58 06:11 2 0 PPG
2nd 10:39 13:36 02:57 1 0 PPG
2nd 13:24 17:22 03:58 1 0 PPG

2nd 17:05 19:05 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 17:26 05:29 08:03 1 0 PPG
3rd 01:29 15:41 14:12 1 0 PPG

3rd 13:58 19:10 05:12 0 0 --
45:34 9 0 9/10

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st REG Jakob Brook 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:00
1st MRU Josh Tarzwell 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:00
1st REG 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 8:07 PP
1st REG Christian Riemer 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 12:31 PP
1st REG Turner McMillen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:57
1st MRU Teague Patton 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:57
2nd MRU Dawson Milliken 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:38 PP
2nd REG 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 4:30 PP
2nd REG Carson Whyte 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 5:47 PP
2nd REG Turner McMillen 02:00 CHARGING MINOR  10:39 PP
2nd REG Turner McMillen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:24 PP
2nd MRU Dawson Milliken 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:26 PP
2nd REG Jakob Brook 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:41 PP
2nd REG Carson Sass 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 17:05 PP
3rd REG Christian Riemer 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 1:29 PP
3rd REG Christian Riemer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:58 PP
3rd REG Carson Sass 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 18:09 PP

DOUBLE
3rd MRU Kyle Walker 04:00 HIGH STICKING (4 MIN.) MINOR 19:10 PP




Individual

Regina 0

Pos Player

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

#

4  Christian Riemer
5 Ashton Fishley

7  Carson Sass

8 Jakob Brook
Kade Runke

Eric Houk

Matt Culling
Steven Kesslering
Turner McMillen
Carson Whyte
Paycen Bjorklund
Leyton Holoien
Jordan Borysiuk
Adam McNutt
Eric Pearce
Logan Barlage
Blake Heward
Jackson Fellner
Carter Belitski
Adam Evanoff

0 0

O, ONF HFHFNOOONWONOOHROHR

Totals
Mount Royal 9

Pos Player

OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO oM

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

-
(o))

Total

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

#

2 Kyle Walker

4  Kurtis Smythe

5 Michael Ladyman
7 Robbie Fromm-Delorme
9 Teague Patton
Robbie Holmes
Connor Bouchard
Jayden Wiens
Justin Lies

Blake Stevenson
Dawson Milliken
Tristan Zandee
Clay Hanus

Zafir Rawji

Josh Tarzwell
Remy Aquilon
Layton Feist
Vaughn Watterodt
Shane Farkas
Riley Sims

OO0 00O+, RHP,r L, UIOOONHKRLOHKHOROH|>»

D

OO, NKF ONOGOONWNWNOWODHFE OO

Totals

Regina Goalkeeping
Regina Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

OVoOoOoOoOrHrHr OO PNMNOOOOHRHHOOROOOO |

NIO OO OO OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0O OO0 OO |+
UIIO O 0O 0O 0O WOOoOOOoOOoOHrOoOoOOoOKFr OO0 O o Oo|N

[y
Ul

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
2

Ul
N

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Player

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

3 Total

0:00 0 O O O O 0
60:00 9 0 16 22 10 48

35 Jackson Fellner
39 Adam Evanoff L

31 Shane Farkas
35 Riley Sims

0:00 O
W 59:53 0

0
0

0
11

0
16

Totals 9 0 16 22 10 48

Regina Faceoffs

Totals

0

Mount Royal Faceoffs

0

N[N O|=

11

16



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0
0-0
PP
0-0 MRU
0-0
0-1 PPREG
0-1 PPREG
0-1
0-1
0-1
PP
0-1 MRU
0-1
0-2 PPREG
0-2 PPREG
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2 PP REG
0-2
0-2 PP REG
0-2 PP REG
0-2 PP REG
0-2
PP
0-2 MRU
PP
0-2 MRU
0-2
0-3 PP REG
0-3 PP REG
0-3
0-4
PP
0-4 MRU
0-4
0-5 PP REG
0-5 PP REG
0-5
PP
0-5 MRU
0-5
0-6 PP REG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[07:00] Penalty on Jakob Brook REG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[07:00] Penalty on Josh Tarzwell MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[08:07] Penalty on Matt Culling REG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[08:07] Start power play for MRU.

[08:46] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Clay Hanus and Justin Lies, On ice for MRU: , On
ice for REG: , goal number 12 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 1

[08:46] Matt Culling (REG) penalty complete.

[08:46] End power play for MRU.

[09:00] Jakob Brook (REG) penalty complete.

[09:00] Josh Tarzwell (MRU) penalty complete.

[12:31] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[12:31] Start power play for MRU.

[12:37] GOAL by MRU Kyle Walker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Remy Aquilon and Jayden Wiens, On ice for MRU: , On ice for
REG: , goal number 4 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 2

[12:37] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.

[12:37] End power play for MRU.

[16:57] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[16:57] Penalty on Teague Patton MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[18:57] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.

[18:57] Teague Patton (MRU) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

[02:38] Penalty on Dawson Milliken MRU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[02:38] Start power play for REG.

[04:30] Penalty on Paycen Bjorklund REG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[04:30] End power play for REG.

[04:38] Dawson Milliken (MRU) penalty complete.

[04:38] Start power play for MRU.

[05:47] Penalty on Carson Whyte REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[05:47] Start power play for MRU.

[06:30] Paycen Bjorklund (REG) penalty complete.

[06:54] GOAL by MRU Justin Lies (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Connor Bouchard, On ice for MRU: , On ice for
REG: , goal number 15 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 3
[06:54] Carson Whyte (REG) penalty complete.
[06:54] End power play for MRU.

[09:35] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell, Assist by Clay Hanus, On ice for MRU: Michael Ladyman; Justin Lies; Tristan Zandee;
CIaybHanus;fJosh Tarzwell, On ice for REG: Carson Sass; Matt Culling; Steven Kesslering; Adam McNutt; Carter Belitski, goal
number 13 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 4
[10:39] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

[10:39] Start power play for MRU.

[11:58] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Kyle Walker, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG:
, goal number 14 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 5

[11:58] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.

[11:58] End power play for MRU.

[13:24] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:24] Start power play for MRU.

[13:36] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY), Assist by Teague Patton, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal
number 15 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 6
[13:36] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.



0-6
0-6
0-6
0-6
0-6
0-6

0-6
0-6
0-7
0-7
0-7
0-7

0-7
0-7

0-7

0-7

0-7

0-8

0-8
0-8

0-8

0-8

0-9

0-9
0-9

0-9
0-9

0-9

0-9

0-9

0-9

0-9

PP REG

PP REG

PP REG

PP
MRU

PP REG
PP REG
PP REG
PP REG
PP REG
PP REG

PP
MRU

PP REG
PP REG

PP
MRU

PP REG
PP REG

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

[13:36] End power play for MRU.

[15:26] Penalty on Dawson Milliken MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[15:26] Start power play for REG.

[15:41] Penalty on Jakob Brook REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[15:41] End power play for REG.

[17:05] Penalty on Carson Sass REG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[17:05] Start power play for MRU.

[17:22] GOAL by MRU Robbie Holmes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Justin Lies, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG:
, goal number 9 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 7

[17:22] Jakob Brook (REG) penalty complete.
[17:22] End power play for MRU.

[17:26] Dawson Milliken (MRU) penalty complete.
[17:26] Start power play for MRU.

[19:05] Carson Sass (REG) penalty complete.
[19:05] End power play for MRU.

Period #3 Plays
[01:29] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[01:29] Start power play for MRU.

[01:41] GOAL by MRU Vaughn Watterodt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Tarzwell, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal
number 2 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 8

[05:29] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.

[05:29] End power play for MRU.

[13:58] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[13:58] Start power play for MRU.

[15:41] GOAL by MRU Blake Stevenson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zafir Rawji and Michael Ladyman, On ice for MRU: , On ice
for REG: , goal number 5 for season.

Regina 0, Mount Royal 9

[15:41] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.

[15:41] End power play for MRU.

[18:09] Penalty on Carson Sass REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[18:09] Start power play for MRU.
[19:10] Penalty on Kyle Walker MRU 4 minutes for HIGH STICKING (4 MIN.), (power play opp).

[19:10] End power play for MRU.
[20:00] Carson Sass (REG) penalty complete.
[20:00] Start power play for REG.
[20:00] Kyle Walker (MRU) penalty complete.

[20:00] End power play for REG.



