# Regina () -vs- Mount Royal () 2/7/2025 at Mount Royal

Date: 2/7/2025 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:31 Attendance: 0

Location: Mount Royal

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Regina	0	0	0	0
Mount Royal	2	5	2	9

REG: MRU: Josh Tarzwell (4); Kyle Walker (1); Robbie Holmes (1); Justin Lies (1); Blake Stevenson (1); Vaughn Watterodt (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	REG	MRU
1st	8:46	MRU	Josh Tarzwell	Clay Hanus, Justin Lies	PP	0	1
1st	12:37	MRU	Kyle Walker	Remy Aquilon, Jayden Wiens	PP	0	2
2nd	6:54	MRU	Justin Lies	Clay Hanus, Connor Bouchard	PP	0	3
2nd	9:35	MRU	Josh Tarzwell	Clay Hanus,	EV	0	4
2nd	11:58	MRU	Josh Tarzwell	Clay Hanus, Kyle Walker	PP	0	5
2nd	13:36	MRU	Josh Tarzwell	Teague Patton,	PP	0	6
2nd	17:22	MRU	Robbie Holmes	Clay Hanus, Justin Lies	PP	0	7
3rd	1:41	MRU	Vaughn Watterodt	Josh Tarzwell,	PP	0	8
3rd	15:41	MRU	Blake Stevenson	Zafir Rawji, Michael Ladyman	PP	0	9

### Regina Power Plays

Mount R	oyal Powe	er Plavs
---------	-----------	----------

Prd	Start	<u>End</u>	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	02:38	04:30	01:52	0	0	
2nd	15:26	15:41	00:15	0	0	
3rd	20:00	20:00	00:00	0	0	
			02:07	0	0	0/3

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	08:07	08:46	00:39	1	0	PPG
1st	12:31	12:37	00:06	1	0	PPG
2nd	04:38	06:54	02:16	1	0	PPG
2nd	05:47	11:58	06:11	2	0	PPG
2nd	10:39	13:36	02:57	1	0	PPG
2nd	13:24	17:22	03:58	1	0	PPG
2nd	17:05	19:05	02:00	0	0	
2nd	17:26	05:29	08:03	1	0	PPG
3rd	01:29	15:41	14:12	1	0	PPG
3rd	13:58	19:10	05:12	0	0	
			45:34	9	0	9/10

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	REG	Jakob Brook	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:00	
1st	MRU	Josh Tarzwell	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:00	
1st	REG		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	8:07	PP
1st	REG	Christian Riemer	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	12:31	PP
1st	REG	Turner McMillen	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:57	
1st	MRU	Teague Patton	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:57	
2nd	MRU	Dawson Milliken	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	2:38	PP
2nd	REG		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	4:30	PP
2nd	REG	Carson Whyte	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	5:47	PP
2nd	REG	Turner McMillen	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	10:39	PP
2nd	REG	Turner McMillen	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:24	PP
2nd	MRU	Dawson Milliken	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:26	PP
2nd	REG	Jakob Brook	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:41	PP
2nd	REG	Carson Sass	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	17:05	PP
3rd	REG	Christian Riemer	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	1:29	PP
3rd	REG	Christian Riemer	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:58	PP
3rd	REG	Carson Sass	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	18:09	PP
3rd	MRU	Kyle Walker	04:00	HIGH STICKING (4 MIN.)	DOUBLE MINOR	19:10	PP

### **Individual**

# Regina 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Christian Riemer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	5	Ashton Fishley	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	7	Carson Sass	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	2-4	0
	8	Jakob Brook	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	11	Kade Runke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Eric Houk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Matt Culling	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	15	Steven Kesslering	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	17	Turner McMillen	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	3-6	0
	18	Carson Whyte	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Paycen Bjorklund	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Leyton Holoien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jordan Borysiuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Adam McNutt	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	23	Eric Pearce	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	27	Logan Barlage	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	28	Blake Heward	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	35	Jackson Fellner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Carter Belitski	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	39	Adam Evanoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	<u>-</u>	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	16	-5	0-0	11-22	0

# Mount Royal 9

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Kyle Walker	1	1	1	0	0	4	0	-	1-4	0
	4	Kurtis Smythe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Michael Ladyman	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	7	Robbie Fromm-Delorme	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	9	Teague Patton	0	1	0	0	0	6	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Robbie Holmes	1	0	0	1	0	8	0	-	-	0
	12	Connor Bouchard	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	14	Jayden Wiens	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	16	Justin Lies	1	2	0	1	0	7	+1	-	-	0
	18	Blake Stevenson	1	0	0	0	1	3	0	-	-	0
	19	Dawson Milliken	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	20	Tristan Zandee	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	21	Clay Hanus	0	5	0	0	0	6	+1	-	-	0
	22	Zafir Rawji	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	23	Josh Tarzwell	4	1	1	3	0	9	+1	-	1-2	0
	25	Remy Aquilon	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	27	Layton Feist	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	28	Vaughn Watterodt	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	-	0
	31	Shane Farkas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Riley Sims	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	9	15	2	5	2	57	5	0-0	5-12	0

### Regina Goalkeeping

### Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Regina Goalkeeping

### Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
35 Jackson Fellner		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
39 Adam Evanoff	L	60:00	9	0	16	22	10	48
Totals			9	0	16	22	10	48

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Shane Farkas		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Riley Sims	W	59:53	0	0	2	3	11	16
	Totals			0	0	2	3	11	16

Regina Faceoffs

**Mount Royal Faceoffs** 

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0		[07:00] Penalty on Jakob Brook REG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [07:00] Penalty on Josh Tarzwell MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [08:07] Penalty on Matt Culling REG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP MRU	[08:07] Start power play for MRU. [08:46] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Clay Hanus and Justin Lies, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 12 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 1
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1		[08:46] Matt Culling (REG) penalty complete. [08:46] End power play for MRU. [09:00] Jakob Brook (REG) penalty complete. [09:00] Josh Tarzwell (MRU) penalty complete. [12:31] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP MRU	[12:31] Start power play for MRU. [12:37] GOAL by MRU Kyle Walker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Remy Aquilon and Jayden Wiens, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 4 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 2
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2		<ul> <li>[12:37] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.</li> <li>[12:37] End power play for MRU.</li> <li>[16:57] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for SLASHING.</li> <li>[16:57] Penalty on Teague Patton MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING.</li> <li>[18:57] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.</li> <li>[18:57] Teague Patton (MRU) penalty complete.</li> </ul>
		Period #2 Plays
0-2	DD DEG	[02:38] Penalty on Dawson Milliken MRU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2	PP REG	[02:38] Start power play for REG. [04:30] Penalty on Paycen Bjorklund REG 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp). [04:30] End power play for REG.
0-2 0-2 0-2	PP REG	<ul><li>[04:38] Dawson Milliken (MRU) penalty complete.</li><li>[04:38] Start power play for MRU.</li><li>[05:47] Penalty on Carson Whyte REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).</li></ul>
0-2	PP MRU PP	[05:47] Start power play for MRU.
0-2 0-2	MRU	[06:30] Paycen Bjorklund (REG) penalty complete. [06:54] GOAL by MRU Justin Lies (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Connor Bouchard, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 15 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 3
0-3 0-3		[06:54] Carson Whyte (REG) penalty complete. [06:54] End power play for MRU.
0-3		[09:35] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell, Assist by Clay Hanus, On ice for MRU: Michael Ladyman; Justin Lies; Tristan Zandee; Clay Hanus; Josh Tarzwell, On ice for REG: Carson Sass; Matt Culling; Steven Kesslering; Adam McNutt; Carter Belitski, goal number 13 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 4
0-4	PP	[10:39] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
0-4 0-4	MRU	[10:39] Start power play for MRU. [11:58] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Kyle Walker, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 14 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 5
0-5 0-5 0-5	PP REG	<ul><li>[11:58] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.</li><li>[11:58] End power play for MRU.</li><li>[13:24] Penalty on Turner McMillen REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).</li></ul>
0-5 0-5	PP MRU	[13:24] Start power play for MRU. [13:36] GOAL by MRU Josh Tarzwell (POWER PLAY), Assist by Teague Patton, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 15 for season.
		Regina 0, Mount Royal 6
0-6	PP REG	[13:36] Turner McMillen (REG) penalty complete.

```
PP REG [13:36] End power play for MRU.
0-6
0-6
              [15:26] Penalty on Dawson Milliken MRU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-6
      PP REG [15:26] Start power play for REG.
0-6
              [15:41] Penalty on Jakob Brook REG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-6
      PP REG [15:41] End power play for REG.
              [17:05] Penalty on Carson Sass REG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
0-6
      MRU
0-6
              [17:05] Start power play for MRU.
              [17:22] GOAL by MRU Robbie Holmes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Clay Hanus and Justin Lies, On ice for MRU:, On ice for REG:
0-6
               , goal number 9 for season.
               Regina 0, Mount Royal 7
0-7
      PP REG [17:22] Jakob Brook (REG) penalty complete.
0-7
      PP REG [17:22] End power play for MRU.
0-7
      PP REG [17:26] Dawson Milliken (MRU) penalty complete.
0-7
      PP REG [17:26] Start power play for MRU.
0-7
      PP REG [19:05] Carson Sass (REG) penalty complete.
0-7
      PP REG [19:05] End power play for MRU.
                                                                    Period #3 Plays
0-7
              [01:29] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
      PP
0-7
      MRU
              [01:29] Start power play for MRU.
               [01:41] GOAL by MRU Vaughn Watterodt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Tarzwell, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal
0-7
               number 2 for season.
               Regina 0, Mount Royal 8
0-8
      PP REG [05:29] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.
      PP REG [05:29] End power play for MRU.
0-8
0-8
              [13:58] Penalty on Christian Riemer REG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
      PΡ
      MRU
0-8
              [13:58] Start power play for MRU.
              [15:41] GOAL by MRU Blake Stevenson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zafir Rawji and Michael Ladyman, On ice for MRU: , On ice for REG: , goal number 5 for season.
0-8
               Regina 0, Mount Royal 9
0-9
      PP REG [15:41] Christian Riemer (REG) penalty complete.
0-9
      PP REG [15:41] End power play for MRU.
              [18:09] Penalty on Carson Sass REG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0 - 9
      MRU
0-9
              [18:09] Start power play for MRU.
0-9
              [19:10] Penalty on Kyle Walker MRU 4 minutes for HIGH STICKING (4 MIN.), (power play opp).
0-9
      MRU
              [19:10] End power play for MRU.
0-9
      MRU
              [20:00] Carson Sass (REG) penalty complete.
       PP
0-9
      MRU
              [20:00] Start power play for REG.
      PΡ
0-9
      MRU
```

[20:00] Kyle Walker (MRU) penalty complete.

[20:00] End power play for REG.

PP

MRU

0-9